S

O 21 '2;

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO					
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,				
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):  Gruner + Jahr Aktiengesellschaft Druck und Verlagshaus  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) German Execution Date(s) October 29, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No  Name: Crimer+ Jahr Printing and Publishing Counternal  Address:  Street Address: 375 Lexington Avenue  City: New York  State: New York  Country: USA Zip: 10017  Association Citizenship  Minimal Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	d Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2343150 and 2416469  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric E. Gisolfi	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Sabin Bermant & Gould LLP  Street Address: Four Times Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City:         New York           State:         New York         Zip: 10036           Phone Number:         212-381-7070           Fax Number:         212-381-7227           Email Address:         egisolfi@sbandg.com_	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 19-0004  Authorized User Name Eric E. Gisolfi				
9. Signature:  Signature  Eric E. Gisolfi  Name of Person Signature	Nowwer 29, 2004  Date  Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0022

## 11/10/2004 700130106

11/10/04 02:07P P.002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Gruner + Jahr Aktiengesellschaft	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
Druck und Verlagshaus	Name: Gruner + Jahr Printing and Publishing C			
Individual(s) Aesociation	Internal Address:			
General Partnership	Street Address: 375 Lexington Avenue			
Corporation-State	City: New York			
Other	State: New York			
Citizonship (see guidelines) German	Country: USA Zip: 10017			
Execution Date(s) October 29, 2004	Association Oltizonship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 😾 No	l — _ i			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Morgor	Corporation Citizenahlp <u>Dollaware</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizonship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2343150 and 2416469			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yos X No			
)	coto il Application di Registration Number 18 dinatown).			
	,			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name <u>Eric E. Gisolfi</u>	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Sabin Bermant & Gould LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: Four Times Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
<del></del>	L Enclosed			
City: Now York	8. Paymont Information:			
State: New York Zip: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>212-381-7070</u> Fax Number: 212-381-7227	b. Deposit Account Number 19_0004			
Fax Number: 212-381-7227 Email Address: egisolfi@sbandg.com	Authorized User Name <u>Fric F. Gisolfi</u>			
9. Signature: 5 5				
Signature/				
Eric E. Gisolfi	Total number of names leaveston access			
Name of Person Signing	aheet, attachments, and document; 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6986, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Gruner + Jahr Aktiengesellschaft Druck und Verlagshaus, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Am Baumwall 11, 20459 Hamburg, Germany, and Gruner + Jahr AG & Co KG, a German corporation with a principal place of business at Am Baumwall 11, 20459 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter referred to jointly and severally as "Lender"), for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby release and discharge the security interest dated July 21, 2004 in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Gruner + Jahr Printing and Publishing Company, 375 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10017, which security interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2004 at Recl 002929, Frame 0895, and was filed with the Canadian Trade Marks Office on September 9, 2004, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Lender has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by the undersigned, duly authorized, as of the date set forth below.

Crumer + Jahr Aktiongesellschaft Druck und Verlagshaus Gruner + Jahr Aktiengesellschaft

Name: Dr. Bernd Kundrun

ppa. Volker Petersen authorized signatory

Title: managing director

Date:

Gruner + Jahr AG & Co. KG

Name ppa. Rudiger Schäfer

Title authorized signatory

authorized signatory

Daté:

## SCHEDULE A

## UNITED STATES

Mark	Class(es)	App. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
YM	16	75/668,986	3/26/1999	2,343,150	4/18/2000
YM,COM	42	75/668,945	3/26/1999	2,416,469	12/26/2001
CANADA					
Mark	Class(cs)	App. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
YM	N/A	544,727	6/26/1985	318,498	9/12/1986

 $\{80030574;1\}$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0025